

SECTION XVII
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL No. 5190 OF 2006

P. Rajesh Kumar Jain APPELLANT

VERSUS

K. PremlathaRESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 17.11.2006 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

'' **Leave granted.**
Interim order to continue.''

It is submitted that sole respondent is represented by Mr. K. Rajeev, Advocate and he has filed counter affidavit.

It is further submitted that Original Record has been returned to National Consumer Disputes Redressal Commission, New Delhi in view of Registry's circular dated 03.12.2014.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED THIS THE 25TH DAY OF FEBUARY, 2017.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy To: Ms. Priya Puri, Advocate
Mr. K. Rajeev, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR